CALLAWAY COUNTY COMMISSION

10. East 5th St. Fulton, MO 65251

Roger Fischer Western Associate Commissioner

Randall Kleindienst Eastern Associate Commissioner



Phone: 573-642-0737 642-0738 Fax: 642-1032

Gary Jungermann Presiding Commissioner

Myra Winters Deputy to Commission

Press Release:

The Callaway County Commission will host the dedication of the Callaway 200 Bicentennial Anniversary Monument on the lawn of the Callaway County Courthouse, 10 East 5th Street, Fulton, MO 65251, at 11:00 a.m. on Wednesday, November 25, 2020.

Callaway 200 Bicentennial Anniversary Monument Dedication Wednesday, November 25, 2020, 11:00 a.m. Callaway County Courthouse Lawn

John Bell Susan Grant Krumm Callaway 200 Co-Chairs

Presentation of Flags

Pledge of Allegiance

Invocation

Welcome

Introductions

Remarks (?)

Celebrating 200 Years

Proclamation

Presentation of Monument

Drawings

Rifle Raffle Callaway 200 Scavenger Hunt Prize TBA

Susan Krumm

The Rev. Bob Washington Fulton City Councilman

Susan Krumm

Lowe Cannell Mayor, City of Fulton

Gracia Yancey Backer Callaway 200 Committee

Gary Jungermann Presiding Commissioner, Callaway County

Gary Jungermann

Callaway 200 Committee

Doc Kritzer Kelly Borman